103103
HAVARO type HP horizontal
Pr
ic
e
in
 E
U

installation, a bypass-set needs to be fitted. This is available at
plumber merchants.
HOW TO ORDER
Please indicate type: e.g. HP1 8/1200.
SPECIAL
- Type HP is available with a single row (HP1) or a double row (HP2) of
flat-oval tubes.
- Type HP2, HP2L1 is also available as free-standing radiator,
see page 139.
- As to type HPL, steel fins are welded on the back of the flat-oval
tubes in order to increase the heat output.
- Type HP is standard delivered with a luxury cover grill.
LUXURY ACCESSORIES
HP radiators are available with several luxury accessories,
see also page 135: towel rail, towel ring, drying and stacking rack and
robe hook.
COLOURS
- Standard colour is RAL 9016 (Traffic white).
- Other available colours, see page 158 - 159.
- Measurements up to 2000 mm length are available in the colour
M350 (stainless steel look).  ATTENTION: M350: loss of heat output
up to 24% !
K
Option
102
HAVARO type HP [ HORIZONTAL PANEL RADIATOR ]
PRODUCTION
Type HP is electrically welded by robots. As a result the weld seams
are invisible. The standard tube thickness is 1.5 mm with a service
pressure of 4 bar (test pressure 6 bar). In case of a tube thickness of
2 mm, the service pressure is 10 bar (test pressure 13 bar) with extra
charge of 10% and a longer delivery time.
The maximum operating temperature is 110°C.
TUBES
Horizontal, flat-oval (70 x 10 mm).
COLLECTORS
Vertical, rear, square (34 x 34 mm).
For aesthetic reasons and to guarantee a protection against
corrosion, there is a distance of 2,5 mm between the tubes.
VALVE SET (in option)
THERMIC designer valve set (1-8) with rear connection 2 x 1/2”
inner thread including luxury thermostatic head (always delivered
together !).
ATTENTION: HP radiators are not available with the THERMIC
designer valve set MM !
CONNECTION
- Standard 1/2”.
- 18, 81, 32, 23, 76, 67, 38, 83, 16, 61, 13, 31, 68, 86, 27, 72, 26, 62, 37, 73,
see also page 152 - 156.
- mm not possible !
- All supplementary connections are charged 49,94 EURO.
- One-pipe system is only possible in position 1 or 8, see page 151.
Price supplement, see page 151.
- Type HP is also available with integrated valve (starting from
4 tubes), HP-V, see page 103.
Supply is standard on the right and return on the left. Reversion of
supply and return is possible, see page 140.
HP-V: The integrated valve is completely pre-mounted. A luxury
thermostatic head is also standard delivered.
In case of valve at the right, departure is at the left. In case of valve at the
left, departure is at the right.
HP
Rear view
HP-V valve radiator
Rear view
Distance between the
connections:
R= L - 43; S = H - 50
Top view Pr
ic